

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 184 OF 2023

Dinkar Vitthal VidhateAPPELLANT
V/S
Sadashiv Sagali RaksheRESPONDENT

WITH

SECOND APPEAL NO. 185 OF 2023

Dinkar Vitthal VithateAPPELLANT
V/S
Sadashiv Sagali RaksheRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2054 OF 2023

In

Second Appeal 184 OF 2023

Dinkar Vitthal VidhatePETITIONER
V/S
Sadashiv Sagali RaksheRESPONDENT

Mr. Ganesh S. Patil a/w Mr. Pravin Maruti Dabade for
Appellant

Mr. Abhay K. Phapale for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J

DATE : 1st March, 2024

P.C. :

Stand over to 28/03/2024 at the request of learned Counsel for the Petitioner(s)/Respondent(s) as and by way of last chance. No further adjournment will be granted.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)