

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 184 OF 2023

Dinkar Vitthal Vidhate .....APPELLANT  
V/S  
Sadashiv Sagali Rakshe .....RESPONDENT

WITH  
SECOND APPEAL NO. 185 OF 2023

Dinkar Vitthal Vithate .....APPELLANT  
V/S  
Sadashiv Sagali Rakshe .....RESPONDENT

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2054 OF 2023

In  
Second Appeal 184 OF 2023

Dinkar Vitthal Vidhate .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Sadashiv Sagali Rakshe .....RESPONDENT

Mr. Akash Ahire i/b Mr. Pravin M. Dabade for Appellant  
Mr. Sagar Kursija i/b Mr. Tukaram Shenge for Respondent

Mentioned

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J  
**DATE :** 11th February, 2026

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 18/02/2026 ( H. O. B.).

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**